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Rangliste Damen

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

1 Jurt Christine Zürich 78 146 74 142 440 5 9

2 Buob Sonja Kriens 68 140 67 130 405 2 10

3 Frank Maria Zürich 76 126 61 124 387 4 3

4 A Marca Bea Zürich 55 120 60 146 381 3 7

5 Gerschwiler Astrid Wil 62 138 50 128 378 4 5

6 Lorber Lisbeth Kriens 73 112 68 122 375 1 7

7 Novak Maria Wil 62 124 56 128 370 1 5

8 Bai Klara Winterthur 52 130 59 124 365 1 3

9 Kernen Rösli Winterthur 59 124 54 126 363 3 3

10 Minola Anita Zürich 68 109 64 119 360 3 5

11 Züger Daniela Zürich 53 118 56 109 336 0 3

12 Schön Lisbeth Zug 58 104 54 118 334 0 5

13 Gall Helga Zürich 54 102 58 110 324 0 7

14 Schärer Pera Wil 55 131 57 80 323 4 4

15 Nedelcu Raluca Wil 65 114 52 86 317 1 4

16 Kölliker Margrit Uster 49 114 48 104 315 0 4

17 Ackerl Renate Zürich 65 98 52 97 312 2 4

18 Schiffer Marianne Zürich 58 98 52 93 301 3 1

19 Seber Marie-Louise Zug 51 88 55 101 295 0 5

20 Schacher Susanne Zürich 56 93 47 97 293 2 7

21 Mathis Erika Wil 51 91 59 89 290 2 3

22 Christen Maya Zürich 46 89 54 101 290 1 2

23 Mörth Anni Winterthur 49 104 56 79 288 1 1

24 Gut Berti Winterthur 44 89 57 94 284 0 1

25 Frager Maria Freiburg 43 88 57 77 265 0 1



Rangliste Herren

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

1 Hörl Karl Kriens 70 180 77 142 469 8 11

2 Jurt Walter Zürich 70 162 80 150 462 7 16

3 Buob Andreas Kriens 68 148 72 138 426 4 9

4 Buob Hugo Kriens 62 152 63 140 417 2 10

5 Oppliger Hans Tessin 59 140 70 133 402 8 6

6 Grebien Horst Freiburg 71 125 63 130 389 2 5

7 Wagner Fritz Zug 54 130 56 146 386 4 6

8 Senoner Hanspeter Uster 56 138 66 122 382 1 9

9 Jännerwein Ruedi Kriens 78 121 65 113 377 4 7

10 Müller Beat Kriens 75 140 61 100 376 1 5

11 Tschochner Geri Uster 58 118 62 130 368 1 5

12 Golger Peter Zürich 68 135 69 88 360 1 8

13 Kranner Hermann Uster 65 113 51 128 357 3 4

14 Schmid Andreas Freiburg 59 114 55 129 357 0 5

15 Lorber Fritz Kriens 72 104 61 115 352 1 8

16 Seber Franz Zug 56 110 70 114 350 2 5

17 Griesenhofer Herwig Tessin 63 112 62 107 344 3 6

18 Löscher Harald Zürich 59 116 49 120 344 2 2

19 Hartmann Kurt Wil 51 110 50 124 335 0 6

20 Malina Sigi Winterthur 51 116 63 102 332 1 7

21 Lettenbichler Günther Freiburg 58 116 61 96 331 3 3

22 Schärer Ernst Wil 56 98 61 116 331 2 3

23 Schmid Max Tessin 66 112 56 93 327 3 6

24 Keusch Andy Uster 61 100 59 106 326 2 6

25 Nedelcu Ovidin Wil 60 99 52 114 325 2 2

26 Mörth Willi Winterthur 53 107 55 106 321 1 5

27 Gut Jakob Winterthur 53 102 57 106 318 0 3

28 Rohner Ernst Zürich 54 99 52 101 306 3 3

29 Engeler Emil Tessin 57 108 56 82 303 0 4

30 Wiedekehr Ruedi Wil 59 90 53 99 301 1 6

31 Thommen Walter Freiburg 48 103 59 82 292 1 4

32 Züger Fabian Zürich 55 89 56 90 290 1 3

33 Kröpfel Werner Uster 62 76 51 95 284 2 2



Rangliste Vereine

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

2094

1 Hörl Karl Kriens 70 180 77 142 469 8 11

Buob Andreas Kriens 68 148 72 138 426 4 9

Buob Hugo Kriens 62 152 63 140 417 2 10

Buob Sonja Kriens 68 140 67 130 405 2 10

Jännerwein Ruedi Kriens 78 121 65 113 377 4 7

2030

2 Jurt Walter Zürich 70 162 80 150 462 7 16

Jurt Christine Zürich 78 146 74 142 440 5 9

Frank Maria Zürich 76 126 61 124 387 4 3

A Marca Bea Zürich 55 120 60 146 381 3 7

Minola Anita Zürich 68 109 64 119 360 3 5

3 1748
Senoner Hanspeter Uster 56 138 66 122 382 1 9

Tschochner Geri Uster 58 118 62 130 368 1 5

Kranner Hermann Uster 65 113 51 128 357 3 4

Keusch Andy Uster 61 100 59 106 326 2 6

Kölliker Margrit Uster 49 114 48 104 315 0 4

1739

4 Gerschwiler Astrid Wil 62 138 50 128 378 4 5

Novak Maria Wil 62 124 56 128 370 1 5

Hartmann Kurt Wil 51 110 50 124 335 0 6

Schärer Ernst Wil 56 98 61 116 331 2 3

Nedelcu Ovidin Wil 60 99 52 114 325 2 2

1699

5 Bai Klara Winterthur 52 130 59 124 365 1 3

Kernen Rösli Winterthur 59 124 54 126 363 3 3

Malina Sigi Winterthur 51 116 63 102 332 1 7

Mörth Willi Winterthur 53 107 55 106 321 1 5

Gut Jakob Winterthur 53 102 57 106 318 0 3



Rangliste Vereine

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

1669

6 Oppliger Hans Tessin 59 140 70 133 402 8 6

Griesenhofer Herwig Tessin 63 112 62 107 344 3 6

Schmid Max Tessin 66 112 56 93 327 3 6

Engeler Emil Tessin 57 108 56 82 303 0 4

Schacher Susanne Tessin 56 93 47 97 293 2 7

1666

7 Wagner Fritz Zug 54 130 56 146 386 4 6

Seber Franz Zug 56 110 70 114 350 2 5

Schön Lisbeth Zug 58 104 54 118 334 0 5

Schiffer Marianne Zug 58 98 52 93 301 3 1

Seber Marie-Louise Zug 51 88 55 101 295 0 5

1634
8 Grebien Horst Freiburg 71 125 63 130 389 2 5

Schmid Andreas Freiburg 59 114 55 129 357 0 5

Lettenbichler Günther Freiburg 58 116 61 96 331 3 3

Thommen Walter Freiburg 48 103 59 82 292 1 4

Frager Maria Freiburg 43 88 57 77 265 0 1



Gesamtrangliste

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

1 Hörl Karl Kriens 70 180 77 142 469 8 11

2 Jurt Walter Zürich 70 162 80 150 462 7 16

3 Jurt Christine Zürich 78 146 74 142 440 5 9

4 Buob Andreas Kriens 68 148 72 138 426 4 9

5 Buob Hugo Kriens 62 152 63 140 417 2 10

6 Buob Sonja Kriens 68 140 67 130 405 2 10

7 Oppliger Hans Tessin 59 140 70 133 402 8 6

8 Grebien Horst Freiburg 71 125 63 130 389 2 5

9 Frank Maria Zürich 76 126 61 124 387 4 3

10 Wagner Fritz Zug 54 130 56 146 386 4 6

11 Senoner Hanspeter Uster 56 138 66 122 382 1 9

12 A Marca Bea Zürich 55 120 60 146 381 3 7

13 Gerschwiler Astrid Wil 62 138 50 128 378 4 5

14 Jännerwein Ruedi Kriens 78 121 65 113 377 4 7

15 Müller Beat Kriens 75 140 61 100 376 1 5

16 Lorber Lisbeth Kriens 73 112 68 122 375 1 7

17 Novak Maria Wil 62 124 56 128 370 1 5

18 Tschochner Geri Uster 58 118 62 130 368 1 5

19 Bai Klara Winterthur 52 130 59 124 365 1 3

20 Kernen Rösli Winterthur 59 124 54 126 363 3 3

21 Minola Anita Zürich 68 109 64 119 360 3 5

22 Golger Peter Zürich 68 135 69 88 360 1 8

23 Kranner Hermann Uster 65 113 51 128 357 3 4

24 Schmid Andreas Freiburg 59 114 55 129 357 0 5

25 Lorber Fritz Kriens 72 104 61 115 352 1 8

26 Seber Franz Zug 56 110 70 114 350 2 5

27 Griesenhofer Herwig Tessin 63 112 62 107 344 3 6

28 Löscher Harald Zürich 59 116 49 120 344 2 2

29 Züger Daniela Zürich 53 118 56 109 336 0 3

30 Hartmann Kurt Wil 51 110 50 124 335 0 6

31 Schön Lisbeth Zug 58 104 54 118 334 0 5

32 Malina Sigi Winterthur 51 116 63 102 332 1 7

33 Lettenbichler Günther Freiburg 58 116 61 96 331 3 3

34 Schärer Ernst Wil 56 98 61 116 331 2 3

35 Schmid Max Tessin 66 112 56 93 327 3 6

36 Keusch Andy Uster 61 100 59 106 326 2 6

37 Nedelcu Ovidin Wil 60 99 52 114 325 2 2

38 Gall Helga Zürich 54 102 58 110 324 0 7

39 Schärer Pera Wil 55 131 57 80 323 4 4



Gesamtrangliste

Name, Vorname Verein B1 B2 B3 B4 Total 9er 8er

40 Mörth Willi Winterthur 53 107 55 106 321 1 5

41 Gut Jakob Winterthur 53 102 57 106 318 0 3

42 Nedelcu Raluca Wil 65 114 52 86 317 1 4

43 Kölliker Margrit Uster 49 114 48 104 315 0 4

44 Ackerl Renate Zürich 65 98 52 97 312 2 4

45 Rohner Ernst Zürich 54 99 52 101 306 3 3

46 Engeler Emil Tessin 57 108 56 82 303 0 4

47 Schiffer Marianne Zürich 58 98 52 93 301 3 1

48 Wiedekehr Ruedi Wil 59 90 53 99 301 1 6

49 Seber Marie-Louise Zug 51 88 55 101 295 0 5

50 Schacher Susanne Zürich 56 93 47 97 293 2 7

51 Thommen Walter Freiburg 48 103 59 82 292 1 4

52 Mathis Erika Wil 51 91 59 89 290 2 3

53 Züger Fabian Zürich 55 89 56 90 290 1 3

54 Christen Maya Zürich 46 89 54 101 290 1 2

55 Mörth Anni Winterthur 49 104 56 79 288 1 1

56 Kröpfel Werner Uster 62 76 51 95 284 2 2

57 Gut Berti Winterthur 44 89 57 94 284 0 1

58 Frager Maria Freiburg 43 88 57 77 265 0 1


